Post Office Box 549 101 Veterans Memorial Drive Kitty Hawk, NC 27949



Phone (252) 261-3552 Fax (252) 261-7900 www.townofkittyhawk.org

Kitty Hawk Planning Board Meeting, March 14, 2019 ~ 6:00 p.m. Kitty Hawk Municipal Building

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order/Attendance
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes: a. February 14, 2018
- 4. Administrative Report:
 - a. Town Council Action from 3/4 meeting
- 5. Public Comment
- Subdivision Review:
 a. 921 W. Kitty Hawk Rd. The applicant has proposed dividing an 8.82 acre lot into 3 lots
- 7. Text Amendment:
 - a. Sec. 42-1 & 4-6. The applicant has requested adding a distinct definition for miniature horse, and modified minimum lot size requirements for keeping miniature horses.
- 8. Comments:
 - a. Chairman Richeson
 - b. Planning Board Members
 - c. Town Attorney
 - d. Planning Director
- 9. Adjourn